make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit 

B. County reserves the right to withhold payment if County determines that the quantity

or quality of the work performed is unacceptable. In no event shall County's total fiscal

obligation under this Agreement exceed TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS {$287,500). In the event that the County makes any advance

payments, Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the amount owed by 

Amendment Template Version May 2021 Pagel 

Contract Template <$200,000 
May 2022 

Page 1 

Exhibit A2

[...]

subject to the terms of the Agreement, County shall pay Contractor based on the 
following fee schedule and terms:

Maximum Obligation:

The maximum amount that the County shall be obligated to pay for services rendered 
in this agreement shall not exceed TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($287,500).

Payment Rates: 

The county shall pay the contractor in accordance with the following program expenses
described below: 

I. Crisis Services Communication Campaign

Brand Discovery: $20,000

Brand Strategy and Development: $15,000

Visual Identity & Brand Design: